Soda Springs National Ski Patrol

	Sue Demars

1375 Masonic Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94117
	(415) 861-4285

sdutah@yahoo.com 
	Basic

	Steve Hartshorn

15794 Thiel Way

Grass Valley, CA 95949
	(530) 272-5785

sbhart@nccn.net
	Basic

	Brian Hill

2616 Monte Vista Ave

El Cerrito, CA 94530
	(510) 233-7768
	Basic

	David Lai

c/o Clubphoto

650 Saratoga Avenue

San Jose, CA 95129
	(408) 892-6663

dlai@bigbiz.com 
	In Process of Basic

	Rich Ludke

PO Box 10039

Truckee, CA 96162
	(530) 582-5092

richardludke@hotmail.com 
	Basic

	Bruce Marlow

12836 Madrone Forest Drive

Nevada City, CA 95959
	(530) 274-7743

bruce@themarlows.com
	Basic

	Karyl Marlow

12836 Madrone Forest Drive

Nevada City, CA 95959
	(530) 274-7743

karyl@themarlows.com
	Basic

	Gordon Mills

10512 Sierra Drive

Grass Valley, CA 95945
	W (530) 477-7701

H (530) 477-2883

gmills@gv.net
	Basic

Patrol Director

OEC Instructor

	Sandy Mills

10512 Sierra Drive

Grass Valley, CA 95945
	W (530) 477-7701

H (530) 477-2883

gmills@gv.net 
	Senior

OEC Instructor

	Fred Nason

1067 McCollum Avenue

Yuba City, CA 95991
	(530) 671-0757


	Basic

	Jill Otani

1927 Eagle Lake Court

Martinez, CA 94553
	W (925) 831-1414

H (925) 825-5295

jillkevin@hotmail.com
	Basic 

Secretary

	Kevin Rautenstrauch

1927 Eagle Lake Court

Martinez, CA 94553
	W (925) 947-4466x35446

H (925) 825-5295

jillkevin@hotmail.com
	Basic/Toboggan Inst.

Asst Patrol Director/

Recruiter

	Tom Sechser

151 Chambersberg Way

Folsom, CA 95630
	(916) 983-7725

SechserT@saccounty.net
	Basic

	Tom Sleckman

1357 43rd Avenue

San Francisco, CA 94122
	(415) 664-6330

tom@sleckman.com
	Basic

	Mike West 

518 Hill Street

Susanville, CA 96130
	(530) 257-0506

mpiowaty@hotmail.com  
	Senior/Toboggan Inst.

Treasurer


Administration

Josh Sher

Patrol@Borealski.com 

(530) 426-3666 x 144 or 244

H (530) 587-9337

Cell (530) 277-5100

Jonathan Scott

JS_marketnet@yahoo.com 

cell (530) 210-1285.
Candidates

Diana Larson 

6349 Brook Hollow Circle

Stockton, CA 95219

(209) 957-4765

e-mail dllarso@sandia.gov 

